      2 ADC/8 DAC with PLL,
     192 kHz, 24 Bit CODEC
Preliminary Technical Data ADAU1326/ADAU1327/ADAU1328/ADAU1329
Features
PLL generated (32 to 192 kHz) or direct master clock
Low EMI design
109 dB DAC/105 dB ADC Dynamic Range and SNR
-94 dB THD+N

Preliminary Technical Data ADAU1326/ADAU1327/ADAU1328/ADAU1329
Rev. PrB | Page 29 of 30
Ordering Guide
ADAU132X Products Temperature Package (ambient) Package Description Package Option
ADAU1326XSTZ 0°C to +70°C 48-Lead LQFP, SE out, I2C control ST-48
ADAU1326XSTZRL 0°C to +70°C 48-Lead LQFP, SE out, I2C control ST-48 on 13” Reels
ADAU1327XSTZ 0°C to +70°C 64-Lead LQFP, Diff out, I2C control ST-64
ADAU1327XSTZRL 0°C to +70°C 64-Lead LQFP, DIff out, I2C control ST-64 on 13” Reels
ADAU1328XSTZ 0°C to +70°C 48-Lead LQFP, SE out, SPI control ST-48
ADAU1328XSTZRL 0°C to +70°C 48-Lead LQFP, SE out, SPI control ST-48 on 13” Reels
ADAU1329XSTZ 0°C to +70°C 64-Lead LQFP, Diff out, SPI control ST-64
ADAU1329XSTZRL 0°C to +70°C 64-Lead LQFP, Diff out, SPI control ST-64 on 13” Reels
EVAL-ADAU1326EB  ADAU1326 Evaluation Board
EVAL-ADAU1327EB  ADAU1327 Evaluation Board
EVAL-ADAU1328EB  ADAU1328 Evaluation Board
EVAL-ADAU1329EB  ADAU1329 Evaluation Board
Note: All parts are lead-free
Table 27. Ordering Guide
ADAU1326/ADAU1327/ADAU1328/ADAU1329 Preliminary Technical Data
Rev. PrB | Page 30 of 30
Notes
© 2005 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.
Printed in the U.S.A.